

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

TALLE  
SHUBHAM  
ASHOKRAO

Digitally signed by  
TALLE SHUBHAM  
ASHOKRAO  
Date: 2025.08.04  
12:51:46 +0530

**INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 9422 OF 2025**  
**IN**  
**COMMERCIAL IP SUIT (L) NO. 9094 OF 2025**

Lacoste S. A.

... Applicant/  
Plaintiff

**Versus**

Ashok Kumar (Unknown Person/s)

... Respondent/  
Defendant

\_\_\_\_\_  
*Adv. Rajas Panadikar, Ayush Tiwari i/by Shekhar Bhagat for Applicant/Plaintiff.*

**Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.**

**Date : July 31, 2025.**

**P. C. :**

1. The suit was initially filed as John Doe action. Subsequently the Defendant has been identified. The draft amendment are tendered which is taken on record. Leave is granted to amend in terms of the draft amendment. Amendment to be carried out within a period of two weeks from today. Reverification dispensed with.
2. List the matter on **14<sup>th</sup> August, 2025**. *Ad-interim* relief granted earlier, if any, to continue till the next date.

**[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]**