

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

**INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.9422 OF 2025  
IN  
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT (L) NO.9094 OF 2025**

Lacoste S.A.

...Plaintiff

**Versus**

Faiyaz Turrak Alisa Faiyaz Rathod

...Defendant

\_\_\_\_\_  
*Mr. Rajas Panandikar i/b. Shekhar Bhagat & Ms. Neelja Kirpekar, for the  
Plaintiff.*  
\_\_\_\_\_

**CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.**

**DATE : NOVEMBER 6, 2025**

**P. C. :**

1. List on 2<sup>nd</sup> December, 2025.
2. Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till next date.

**[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]**